

Don't miss out on the 13th Annual St. Jude Corvette Drive May 16-17, 2024

The St. Jude Corvette Drive is an annual charity event benefiting St. Jude Children's Research Hospital. This fun and inspiring two-day event takes place the Thursday and Friday after Mother's Day.

The St. Jude Peoria to Memphis Drive was founded in 2012 by Michael McCoy after he was approached by Corvette enthusiasts to start a "Drive" from Peoria, IL, to Memphis, TN. Every year, Corvette drivers and St. Jude supporters depart Uftring Chevrolet in Washington, IL, for the trip to Memphis, where they enjoy dinner, explore Beale Street, hear from amazing speakers, and visit with hospital staff before returning to Peoria. The St. Jude Peoria to Memphis Drive is partnered with Satellite Drives out of Bourbonnais, Nashville, Louisville and St. Louis to make an even larger impact towards the mission of St. Jude.

Special thanks to our premier sponsor Uftring Chevrolet!

Since its 2012 inception, the St. Jude Drive has raised more than \$2.2 Million to further the lifesaving mission of St. Jude Children's Research Hospital. In 2023, the St. Jude Corvette Drive from Peoria, St. Louis, Nashville and Louisville raised \$360,000. This is a mission you don't want to miss out on!

This year we will depart St. Louis on May 16th and arrive in Dyersburg, Tennessee. We will spend the night in Dyersburg and have a group dinner that evening. On Friday morning we will have breakfast at the hotel and then depart for St. Jude. This year we are so excited to be able to go back on the St. Jude Campus for our annual meeting. Back on campus is truly an honor! Fundraising Minimum: Drivers commit to raise \$1,250 • Passengers commit to raise \$750; Participant Expenses \$425 Driver Only, \$425 Driver & Passenger. After this event you are free to leave.

If you are interested in donating to one of our club members you have numerous ways to donate:

- 1. Check made out to St. Jude Research Hospital
- 2. Cash given to member
- 3. Donate on their Facebook page
- If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to either one of us.

Ruth & Randy Howard Board email: rhoward15@charter.net

Donations to St. Jude are tax deductible.